Reservdelslista/sprangskiss EXL EL 24V 2022-12-06
Partlist/Exploded view

EXL
Springskiss / Exploded view




Reservdelslista/sprangskiss EXL EL 24V 2022-12-06
Partlist/Exploded view

Bild 1
Picture 1

Art.nr / part.nr  Bendmning Description Antal. Quantity
Bild 1 Picture 1
1. 624011-4004 Armstddsplatta Mjuk EXL Armrest pad soft EXL 2st / 2p
2. 400111. Armstod hojdjustering HD armrest hight adjuster HD 2st / 2p
3. 300969. Sakerhetsstopp hojdjust. Armst. [Secure stop armrest hight 2st / 2p
4. 710001-3400 Snapplas med hatt, kort Armrest hight secure stop 2st / 2p
5. SW-00044 Breddjustering HD Width adjuster HD 2st/ 2p
6. 7S-RATT-8x16 Skruvratt Star wheel 4st / 4p
7. 7MC6S-6x20 Skruv MC6S 6x20 Screw MC6S 6x20 4st / 4p
8. 7MC6S-6x25 Skruv MC6S 6x25 Screw MC6S 6x25 2st/ 2p
9. SW-020102 Armstddsforstarning m. Vippfaste |Armrest reinforcment 2st/ 2p




Reservdelslista/sprangskiss EXL EL 24V 2022-12-06
Partlist/Exploded view

Bild 2 =
Picture 2

23

16,17,18

20

21

13 16,17,18

. Art.nr / part.nr  Bendmning Description Antal. Quantity
Bild 2 Picture 2
10.a |249101-8010 Stalldon 24V slag 250mm Actuator 24V storke 250mm 2st / 2p
10.b |249102-8010 Stalldon 24V slag 180mm Actuator 24V storke 180mm 2st / 2p
11. |7M6S-8x19 Skruv special till stalldon Screw M8x19 special, actuator [8st/ 8p
12. |7BRB-8,4x16 Planbricka 8,4x16x1,5 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 8st / 8p
13. |629101-3050 Sittkryss EXL Seatcross EXL st/ 1p
14. |7K65-8x30 Kullrig skruv M8x30 svart Panhead screw M8x30 black  |6st / 6p
15. |7FBB-8x15 Fjaderbricka 8,1x14,8x2 FZB Spring washer 8,1x14,8x2FZB |6st / 6p
16. |7K6S-8x20-SK Skruv MC6S 6x20 svart Screw MC6S 6x20 black 4st [ 4p
17. |7BRB-8,4x16 SK |Planbricka 8,4x16x1,5 svart Washer 8,4x16x1,5 black 8st / 8p
18. |7LOCKING-M8L |Lasmutter M8 DIN985 FZB Locking nut DIN 985 FZB 4st [ 4p
19. |F6S-8x30 forsankt skruv M8x30 bakre faste [Countersunk screw M8x30 st/ 1p
20. |[SW-00038 Framre faste sittkryss Front bracket seatcross 1st/ 1p
21. |SW-00043 Bakre faste sittkryss Rear bracket seatcross st/ 1p
22. [7WN500-8x16 Lasspak M8x16 One hand lever M8x16 1st/ 1p
23. |7-RATT-M8x20 Stjarnratt M8x20 Star wheel M8x20 2st / 2p
24. |7K6S-M8x16-SK  |Kullrig skruv M8x16 svart Panhead screw M8x16 black |2st/ 2p




Reservdelslista/sprangskiss

Partlist/Exploded view

Bild 3
Picture 3

EXL EL 24V

2022-12-06

. Art.nr / part.nr  Bendmning Description Antal. Quantity
Bild 3 Picture 3
19. |7-2FG20291 Batteri 24V 2,9Ah Battery 24V 2,9Ah 2st/ 2p
20. |(249101-2445 Elektronikbox 24 3-funk. EXL Electronic box 24V 3func. EXL |[1st/1p
21. |(24101-2451 Manoverdosa 1 funk+ ladd. Control box 1function/charger |*
22. |[24101-2450 Manoverdosa 1 funk. utan ladd. [Controlbox 1function *
23. (249103-2451 Manoverdosa 2 funk. med ladd. [Control box 2function/charger |*
24. 249103-2450 Manoverdosa 2 funk.utan ladd.  [Controlbox 2function *
25. (249101-2442 Kabel elektronik till stélldon Cable electronics to actuator |2st/ 2p
26. |7LADDARE 1,0 Laddare Soneil 24V 1Ah Charger Soneil 24V 1Ah 1st/1p

*=  |Valda elfunktioner styr valet.

Selected electrical functions control the selection




Reservdelslista/sprangskiss EXL EL 24V 2022-12-06
Partlist/Exploded view

Bild 4
Pictured




Reservdelslista/sprangskiss EXL EL 24V 2022-12-06
Partlist/Exploded view

Pos. Art.nr/part.nr Bendmning Description Antal. Quantity
Bild 4 Picture 4
28a. [634133-6010 Ryggstomme EXL 55x35 sv.Atlant. [Backrest EXL 55x35 black Atl. |1st/ 1p
21b. |634233-6010 Ryggstomme EXL 65x35 sv.Atlant. [Backrest EXL 65x35 black Atl. |1st/ 1p
29. [227001-6000 Ryggprofil ABC hog rygg 280mm. |Backrest profile L0280mm *2st / 2p
30. |227001-6000 Multirygg manuell installning. Multi backrest manual. *2st / 2p
31. |[SW-01502 Plastavslutning ryggprofil. Plastic cover backrest profile. [*4st /4p
32. |7F6S-16x20 Skruv MF6S-6x20 FZB Screw MF6S-6x20 FZB *6st / 6p
33. |SW-01985 Ryggstolpe nedre del. Backrest pole, lower part. *2st / 2p
34. |SW-020269 Ryggstolpe dvre del. Backrest pole, upper part. *2st / 2p
35. |[324101-4400 Plastplugg multirygg. Plastick plug Multibackrest. *4st [ 4p
36. |SW-01999 Pinnbult M8 Multirygg. Pin bolt M8 Multibackrest. *2st / 2p
37. |7DIST-05-8-12-3 |[Distans Distance *4st [/ 4p
38. |7BRB-8,4x16 SK |Planbricka 8,4x16x1,5 svart. Washer 8,4x16x1,5 black *4st [ 4p
39. |7LOCKING-MS8L [Lasmutter M8 DIN 985 FZB Nut M8 nylock. *4st [ 4p
40. |[7KH-13-8 Mutterskydd M8. Nut cover M8. *4st / 4p
41. [SW02034 Ryggstolpe Multirygg Backrest pole Multibackrest.  |*2st / 2p
42. (624001-9000 Kugglas. Cogg wheel lock. *4st [ 4p
43. [274001-6006 Profilinfastning formonterad. Profil attachment. *2st / 2p
44. 1229001-6008 Ryggvinkling stang manuell. Backrest adjuster manual. *2st / 2p
45. |7WN500-8x16 Lasspak WN 500 M8x16. One hanl lever WN 500 M8x16. [*2st /2p
46. |7K6S-8x12 Kullrig skruv M8x12 svart. Screw K6S M8x12 black *2st / 2p
47. |7PLASTB-10,5x18 |Plastbricka 10,5x18x1,0 Plastic washer 10,5x18x1,0 *12st/12p
48. |[7BRB-5,3x10 Bricka 5,3x10x1,0 FZB Washer 5,3x10x1,0 FZB *4st [ 4p
49. |7MC65-5x10 LOCK|Skruv M5x10 FZB med ganglim. [Screw M5x10 FZB Locktite. *4st [ 4p
50. |7WN500-8x20 Lasspak WN 500 M8x20 One hand lever WN500 M8x20 [*2st / 2p
51. |7S-RATT-M8x20 |[Stjarnratt M8x20 diameter 60 Star Wheel M8x20 diameter 60 [*2st / 2p
52. |7LS-M8xR63x32 |Lasspak M8 R63 32 One hand lever M8 R63 32 *2st/ 2p
* = Antal for komplett rygg med tva stolpar. Quantity for complete backrest.
**=  Ryggstommen levereras med aluprofiler monterade. Bacrest complete with aluprofile.




Reservdelslista/sprangskiss
Partlist/Exploded view

Bild 5
Picture 5

63

\

EXL EL 24V

2022-12-06




Reservdelslista/sprangskiss EXL EL 24V 2022-12-06
Partlist/Exploded view

Pos. Art.nr/part.nr Bendmning Description Antal. Quantity
Bild 5 Picture 5
53. |SW-00046 Chassi EXL Under carriage EXL st/ 1p
54a. [724005-2100-S Hjul 200mm centralbroms. Wheel 100mm central brake. [2st/2p
54b. |724005-2000-S Hjul 200mm med gaffel. Wheel 100mm with castor. 2st / 2p
55. |7LA12 1-40 Stalldon Concens slag 40mm. Actuator for brake. 1st/ 1p
56. |7M6M-10x38 spedSkruv M10x38 special JEA. Screw M10x38 special. 3st/3p
57. |7KL-10 Lasmutter M10 Nut M10 3st /3p
58. |SW-00049 Sexkantstang bak EXL Hex. rod back EXL 1st/ 1p
59. |7SCHALHBEL Bromsarm 4-hjulsbroms.65mm  [Brake arm 4 wheel brake 65mm|2st / 2p
60. |7---"--- -EVM-B |Bromsarm bdojd for 4 hjulsbroms. |Brake arm arched. st/ 1p
61. [SW-00051 Bromslank bak. Brake rod, back. 1st / 1p
62. [SW-00052 Bromslank framre. Brake rod, front. st/ 1p
63. [SW-00048 Sexkantstang, vinklad. Hex. rod angled. 1st / 1p
64. |7SFL-32 Plastplugg. Plastic cover. 4st [ 4p
65. |7KL-8 Lasmutter M8. Nut M8. 5st / 5p
66. |7KL-10 Lasmutter M10 Nut M10 3st/3p
67. |7BRB-10,5x20 Planbricka 10,5x20x2 Washer 10,5x20x2 2st / 2p
68. |649101-1000 Lasror aluminium elstalldon. Locking tube, actuator 2st/2p
69. |[7MC6S-6x10 Skruv M6x10 insex. Screw M6x10, allen. 4st [ 4p
70. |7MC6S--8x85 Sexkantskruv M8x85 Hexagon scerw M8x85 2st / 2p
71. |7PRB-20x9x3 Plastbricka 20x9x3 Plastic washer 20x9x3 8st / 8p
72. |7KH13-8 Mutter kapa M8 Nut cover M8 6st / 6p
73. |7KH13-10 Mutterkapa M10 Nut cover M10 2st / 2p




